
RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 500 Angela Jae Ranjo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:13:29 0:53:23 0:31:27 1:38:19

2 501 Samantha Nalo Tri Clark 0:14:56 0:52:52 0:41:45 1:49:33

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 504 Veronica Deldio Tri Clark 0:12:49 0:43:14 0:26:08 1:22:11

2 503 Franchesca Ezzabella Joves One Triathlon 0:11:40 0:51:43 0:30:50 1:34:12

3 502 Charley Dominique Domingo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:16:51 0:54:09 0:42:14 1:53:14

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 505 Alyzza Marie Santiago Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:17:50 0:50:27 0:34:24 1:42:41

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 506 Janina Quenniedyn Garcia Sibakeros Tri 0:16:31 0:52:45 0:33:58 1:43:14

2 508 Adah Valeña Sibakeros Tri 0:20:53 0:53:18 0:34:55 1:49:05

3 509 Faye Angela Santos AMOTRI 0:20:10 0:54:42 0:36:59 1:51:50

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 513 Miles Tibayan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:21:04 0:56:12 0:35:02 1:52:18

2 511 Mae Lynne Apolinario 0:23:07 0:56:01 0:34:45 1:53:53

3 512 Ma. Klarissa Martinez TriFam 0:15:57 1:00:52 0:44:17 2:01:06

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 517 Wendy Salada 0:19:22 0:54:05 0:25:52 1:39:20

2 515 Leia Angeles Lueco Triunion 0:24:55 0:51:00 0:49:26 2:05:21

3 526 Marjorie Dela Cruz Smart Tri 0:22:46 1:04:33 0:42:17 2:09:36

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 520 Joan Aparentado Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:19:27 0:49:23 0:34:53 1:43:43

2 519 Marween Corpuz Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:22:33 0:51:39 0:30:54 1:45:05

3 521 Maria Cecilia Estinopo TriFam 0:19:31 0:57:08 0:46:19 2:02:57

4 523 Jenny Romero GRC Tri Team 0:27:58 1:00:40 0:37:53 2:06:32

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 525 Melinda Dilag VR Multisports 0:26:51 0:51:23 0:34:19 1:52:33

2 524 Marilen Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:21:18 1:03:06 0:30:18 1:54:41

3 528 Agnes Estaris VR Multisports 0:20:50 0:57:02 0:40:39 1:58:31

4 527 Catherine Zapanta Smart Tri 0:22:13 1:00:45 0:35:53 1:58:51

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 504 Veronica Deldio Tri Clark 0:12:49 0:43:14 0:26:08 1:22:11

2 503 Franchesca Ezzabella Joves One Triathlon 0:11:40 0:51:43 0:30:50 1:34:12

3 500 Angela Jae Ranjo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:13:29 0:53:23 0:31:27 1:38:19

4 517 Wendy Salada 0:19:22 0:54:05 0:25:52 1:39:20

5 506 Janina Quenniedyn Garcia Sibakeros Tri 0:16:31 0:52:45 0:33:58 1:43:14

6 520 Joan Aparentado Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:19:27 0:49:23 0:34:53 1:43:43

7 519 Marween Corpuz Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:22:33 0:51:39 0:30:54 1:45:05

8 508 Adah Valeña Sibakeros Tri 0:20:53 0:53:18 0:34:55 1:49:05

9 501 Samantha Nalo Tri Clark 0:14:56 0:52:52 0:41:45 1:49:33

10 509 Faye Angela Santos AMOTRI 0:20:10 0:54:42 0:36:59 1:51:50

11 513 Miles Tibayan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:21:04 0:56:12 0:35:02 1:52:18

12 525 Melinda Dilag VR Multisports 0:26:51 0:51:23 0:34:19 1:52:33

13 502 Charley Dominique Domingo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:16:51 0:54:09 0:42:14 1:53:14

14 511 Mae Lynne Apolinario 0:23:07 0:56:01 0:34:45 1:53:53

15 524 Marilen Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:21:18 1:03:06 0:30:18 1:54:41

16 528 Agnes Estaris VR Multisports 0:20:50 0:57:02 0:40:39 1:58:31

17 527 Catherine Zapanta Smart Tri 0:22:13 1:00:45 0:35:53 1:58:51

18 512 Ma. Klarissa Martinez TriFam 0:15:57 1:00:52 0:44:17 2:01:06

19 521 Maria Cecilia Estinopo TriFam 0:19:31 0:57:08 0:46:19 2:02:57

20 515 Leia Angeles Lueco Triunion 0:24:55 0:51:00 0:49:26 2:05:21

21 523 Jenny Romero GRC Tri Team 0:27:58 1:00:40 0:37:53 2:06:32

22 526 Marjorie Dela Cruz Smart Tri 0:22:46 1:04:33 0:42:17 2:09:36
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RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 529 Jan Alec Aparentado Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:17:15 0:48:35 0:33:47 1:39:38

2 590 Augustin Jose Leano Tri North 0:15:10 0:50:35 0:42:04 1:47:50

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 531 Josh Ramos Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:10:30 0:42:42 0:18:46 1:11:59

2 533 Iñaki Lorbes 0:09:45 0:43:31 0:19:55 1:13:11

3 532 Jonathan Reyes One Triathlon Team 0:11:29 0:42:31 0:21:12 1:15:11

4 530 Carl Justine Paulo Arzaga HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:11:17 0:46:37 0:21:56 1:19:50

5 536 Marxsen Marshal Salada 0:13:07 0:42:59 0:24:30 1:20:36

6 534 Neil Nazarro Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:11:17 0:45:45 0:28:33 1:25:34

7 537 Nathan Nalo Tri Clark 0:14:34 0:48:33 0:28:26 1:31:33

8 539 Edge Angeles TRISIXFIVPH 0:14:43 0:49:27 0:28:21 1:32:31

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 541 Vantoby Aparentado Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:15:09 0:53:39 0:45:26 1:54:14

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 550 Jordan Vera Cruz HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:18:30 0:40:38 0:20:45 1:19:54

2 545 Jan Dennis Borbolla TriNics 0:17:08 0:42:38 0:23:37 1:23:23

3 544 Mark Lester Abella Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:16:21 0:46:29 0:26:18 1:29:08

4 543 Sherwin Catli 0:18:53 0:47:57 0:30:48 1:37:39

5 549 Matthew Nichols 0:17:39 0:58:42 0:29:45 1:46:07

6 548 Jose Rafael Santos Bene Cycling Club 0:20:24 0:51:49 0:37:32 1:49:45

7 547 Jose Mari Santos Smart Tri 0:20:16 0:54:26 0:40:13 1:54:55

8 535 Emmanuel Manialang 0:15:51 1:00:34 0:44:14 2:00:39

9 551 Juan Carlo Peralta Bene Cycling Club 0:23:03 0:52:31 0:48:16 2:03:49

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 558 William Santos Team Godspeed Multisport 0:15:58 0:44:21 0:27:25 1:27:44

2 561 Chris Tacata Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:16:15 0:44:29 0:28:47 1:29:32

3 562 Lionell Mirano Rekta Tri Team 0:19:06 0:48:45 0:25:53 1:33:43

4 555 Charles Allen Rosario HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:18:57 0:45:02 0:31:57 1:35:56

5 556 Paulino Jr Castro Power Clean Team 1560 0:26:08 0:55:31 0:43:03 2:04:41

6 557 Ralph Vell Acedera Team BSP 0:28:08 0:59:42 0:39:49 2:07:40

7 560 Giovanni Albert Torres Wolfpack 0:23:45 1:13:08 0:32:26 2:09:19

8 554 Alexander Jose Del Mundo 0:22:03 1:18:35 0:54:56 2:35:34

9 559 Larry Elisterio Team BSP 0:21:28 2:20:18 0:43:02 3:24:48

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 570 John Paul Segundo Tri Clark 0:15:37 0:42:50 0:24:33 1:23:00

2 564 Warren Casil Lueco Triunion 0:20:19 0:42:14 0:28:34 1:31:07

3 571 Glenn Infante AMOtri 0:17:16 0:45:36 0:31:05 1:33:57

4 489 Mark Wilfred Malabed Tri North 0:17:54 0:52:10 0:41:30 1:51:35

5 569 Leonardo Castro 0:20:31 1:02:22 0:39:38 2:02:30

6 568 Jp Mendoza Smart Tri 0:32:19 0:57:56 0:55:46 2:26:01

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 573 Juwiel Calvo IBTOR 0:15:58 0:42:23 0:24:32 1:22:53

2 572 Raymond Ryan Tabangin Baguio Tri Team 0:20:35 0:45:24 0:27:23 1:33:22

3 575 Salvador Sambalilo AFP 0:20:26 0:48:21 0:31:16 1:40:03

4 581 Hernan Sto. Tomas PMMA Multisports 0:24:54 0:53:28 0:37:41 1:56:03

5 574 Jonas Jean Aguilar 0:20:49 0:54:42 0:45:25 2:00:55

6 578 Emmanuel Rivera Jr Rekta Tri Team 0:25:28 0:57:13 0:43:41 2:06:22

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 582 Samuel Lapena 0:14:18 0:46:12 0:29:16 1:29:46

2 583 Richard Ulat Tpbh 0:17:33 1:07:52 0:24:22 1:49:47

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 587 Romeo Ramos Jr Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:17:33 0:45:12 0:34:35 1:37:20

2 585 Ador Quiocho HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:17:53 0:46:46 0:33:04 1:37:44

3 584 Harvenio Ruel Veleña -V 0:19:46 0:50:05 0:28:25 1:38:16

4 586 Ferdinand Estaris VR Multisports 0:20:55 0:49:07 0:29:08 1:39:09

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 588 Efren Martinez TriFam
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RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 301 Trishan Badua Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:39:44 1:33:01 1:21:50 3:34:36

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 302 Vicky Deldio Tri Clark 0:26:27 1:19:55 0:54:27 2:40:50

2 303 Jillan Jugo TRI-UMPH 0:49:55 1:59:44 1:44:11 4:33:49

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 307 Kimberly Marie Rosales Sibakeros Tri 0:35:53 1:33:15 1:15:05 3:24:13

2 309 Jenny Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:34:23 1:28:40 1:24:57 3:28:00

3 306 Kris Chand Tri Taft 0:44:26 1:46:42 1:54:11 4:25:19

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 480 Cyril Marie Benedicto 0:36:32 1:26:39 1:09:38 3:12:49

2 314 Reinier Lou Salvo Tri Taft 0:38:24 1:39:14 1:12:01 3:29:39

3 310 Fiona Lauren Molina Army Navy South Tri 0:34:13 1:26:36 1:30:00 3:30:49

4 311 Lee Ann Canals UPM 0:43:53 1:39:39 1:15:46 3:39:18

5 312 Dani Famarin 0:43:15 1:51:12 1:30:54 4:05:21

6 315 Ma Rosario Lim Attack Tri 0:42:50 1:46:22 1:44:15 4:13:27

7 313 Ma. Ines Edmilao Pyros 0:42:32 1:57:05 1:44:53 4:24:29

8 316 Minerva Joy Cumlat HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:45:46 2:33:21 1:18:13 4:37:20

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 318 Lou Ann Ramos Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:36:34 1:26:45 1:00:55 3:04:15

2 317 Maris Balatibat Tri Clark 0:31:56 1:27:47 1:07:54 3:07:36

3 319 Claire Marie Gallardo TriFam 0:36:13 1:31:38 1:16:52 3:24:44

4 320 Karen Ramirez OneTwoTri 0:43:45 1:45:09 1:20:05 3:48:59

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 323 Cynthia Co HTI 0:35:22 1:29:36 1:14:41 3:19:38

2 322 Pauline Joy Pastor HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:35:27 1:29:00 1:22:28 3:26:55

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 326 Anna Mapua Team EXO 0:36:23 1:27:58 1:17:20 3:21:41

2 328 Marissa Dacayanan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:43:31 1:46:03 1:33:39 4:03:13

3 324 Shela Palattao HTI 0:40:31 1:50:29 1:33:15 4:04:15

4 325 Grace Bicaldo Century Trihard 0:44:04 2:08:49 1:42:22 4:35:14

5 327 Francylei Gutierrez Energizer Tri Team 0:47:13 1:58:29 2:00:53 4:46:35

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 331 Nancy Reyes Century Tri Hard 0:38:05 1:44:41 1:26:43 3:49:28

2 330 Mary Rose So Team Marquez 0:45:38 1:55:18 1:38:07 4:19:03

3 332 Julie Ching Team Marquez 0:45:45 2:33:28 1:24:10 4:43:23

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 302 Vicky Deldio Tri Clark 0:26:27 1:19:55 0:54:27 2:40:50

2 318 Lou Ann Ramos Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:36:34 1:26:45 1:00:55 3:04:15

3 317 Maris Balatibat Tri Clark 0:31:56 1:27:47 1:07:54 3:07:36

4 480 Cyril Marie Benedicto 0:36:32 1:26:39 1:09:38 3:12:49

5 323 Cynthia Co HTI 0:35:22 1:29:36 1:14:41 3:19:38

6 326 Anna Mapua Team EXO 0:36:23 1:27:58 1:17:20 3:21:41

7 307 Kimberly Marie Rosales Sibakeros Tri 0:35:53 1:33:15 1:15:05 3:24:13

8 319 Claire Marie Gallardo TriFam 0:36:13 1:31:38 1:16:52 3:24:44

9 322 Pauline Joy Pastor HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:35:27 1:29:00 1:22:28 3:26:55

10 309 Jenny Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:34:23 1:28:40 1:24:57 3:28:00

11 314 Reinier Lou Salvo Tri Taft 0:38:24 1:39:14 1:12:01 3:29:39

12 310 Fiona Lauren Molina Army Navy South Tri 0:34:13 1:26:36 1:30:00 3:30:49

13 301 Trishan Badua Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:39:44 1:33:01 1:21:50 3:34:36

14 311 Lee Ann Canals UPM 0:43:53 1:39:39 1:15:46 3:39:18

15 320 Karen Ramirez OneTwoTri 0:43:45 1:45:09 1:20:05 3:48:59

16 331 Nancy Reyes Century Tri Hard 0:38:05 1:44:41 1:26:43 3:49:28

17 328 Marissa Dacayanan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:43:31 1:46:03 1:33:39 4:03:13

18 324 Shela Palattao HTI 0:40:31 1:50:29 1:33:15 4:04:15

19 312 Dani Famarin 0:43:15 1:51:12 1:30:54 4:05:21

20 315 Ma Rosario Lim Attack Tri 0:42:50 1:46:22 1:44:15 4:13:27

21 330 Mary Rose So Team Marquez 0:45:38 1:55:18 1:38:07 4:19:03

22 313 Ma. Ines Edmilao Pyros 0:42:32 1:57:05 1:44:53 4:24:29

23 306 Kris Chand Tri Taft 0:44:26 1:46:42 1:54:11 4:25:19

24 303 Jillan Jugo TRI-UMPH 0:49:55 1:59:44 1:44:11 4:33:49

25 325 Grace Bicaldo Century Trihard 0:44:04 2:08:49 1:42:22 4:35:14

26 316 Minerva Joy Cumlat HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:45:46 2:33:21 1:18:13 4:37:20

27 332 Julie Ching Team Marquez 0:45:45 2:33:28 1:24:10 4:43:23

28 327 Francylei Gutierrez Energizer Tri Team 0:47:13 1:58:29 2:00:53 4:46:35
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RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 333 Chrizwel Unciano Tuguegarao city triathlon club 0:33:02 1:32:01 1:30:18 3:35:21

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 334 Neil Adrian Aynera ONE Triathlon Team 0:21:59 1:14:08 0:46:13 2:22:20

2 335 Xy James Dacayanan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:28:16 1:11:19 1:01:03 2:40:38

3 336 Gian Marco Sapnu Team PNP 0:39:54 1:24:23 0:59:06 3:03:23

4 337 Mike Anthony Visitacion 0:38:33 1:29:40 1:47:51 3:56:05

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 355 Jazim Eugenio HERBALIFE 0:28:23 1:11:01 0:50:03 2:29:27

2 349 Conrado Jr Santiago 0:35:29 1:18:10 0:50:11 2:43:50

3 345 RJ De Guzman Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:31:32 1:20:18 0:57:50 2:49:40

4 359 Marnell Ubaldo BSP Multi-Sport Club 0:33:01 1:17:01 0:59:57 2:49:58

5 358 Russell Darell Dungca 0:33:04 1:19:45 0:58:54 2:51:42

6 343 Johann Paolo Cariño TRISIXFIVPH 0:30:14 1:23:37 0:58:01 2:51:51

7 340 Charles Jerome Lazaro HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:33:26 1:19:03 1:05:29 2:57:57

8 357 Rowelll Darren Dungca PTA 0:35:03 1:21:19 1:01:56 2:58:18

9 347 Kevin Miranda Power Clean Team 1560 0:40:55 1:24:51 1:04:05 3:09:51

10 354 Arold Mikko Jao 0:30:36 1:24:29 1:14:58 3:10:02

11 344 John Emmanuel Vergara Pyros 0:39:53 1:21:31 1:12:27 3:13:52

12 346 Alvin Dela Cruz Sta.Cruz 0:30:51 1:21:48 1:26:41 3:19:19

13 360 Christopher John Fuentes TriFam 0:40:35 1:28:50 1:15:24 3:24:50

14 427 Jason Prado Tira 0:34:40 1:23:37 1:28:08 3:26:25

15 542 John Wilbore Agustin HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:36:36 1:29:19 1:22:32 3:28:27

16 356 Joshua Coquia Tri Taft 0:38:41 1:27:11 1:29:48 3:35:40

17 361 Juan Paolo Lugue TriNics 0:43:51 1:35:14 1:30:53 3:49:58

18 351 Nicole Ace Dimanlig TriNics 0:44:25 1:36:52 1:53:40 4:14:57

19 350 John Raymund Ramos 0:39:05 1:53:30 1:46:48 4:19:23

20 341 Leandro Sean Villanueva Movement Performance MNL 0:38:47 1:52:41 2:02:59 4:34:28

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 372 Paul henry Tambasen Fit Ph-LOOPZ 0:32:32 1:19:00 0:50:36 2:42:07

2 371 Michael Miras 0:30:36 1:23:39 0:57:55 2:52:09

3 391 Gian Carlo Espiritu Tri Star Team 0:28:26 1:20:36 1:03:40 2:52:42

4 369 George Bermudez FRC 0:36:37 1:16:51 0:59:57 2:53:26

5 380 Kris Kristoffer Alejandro TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:34:49 1:20:31 1:05:13 3:00:33

6 378 Robert Nadonga Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:31:52 1:20:33 1:12:36 3:05:01

7 267 Edward Ramirez Tri North 0:33:57 1:20:39 1:21:20 3:15:56

8 490 Nikki Domingo Tri North 0:34:02 1:20:52 1:21:03 3:15:57

9 362 James Michael Unciano Tuguegarao City Triathlon Club 0:45:26 1:22:29 1:09:42 3:17:37

10 385 Ronald Abubo #atletangpuyat 0:39:53 1:24:57 1:13:59 3:18:49

11 368 James Daly TriFam 0:33:10 1:24:45 1:21:12 3:19:07

12 363 Carlo Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:32:53 1:24:09 1:22:52 3:19:54

13 375 Reynel Rabino Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:37:58 1:20:56 1:21:58 3:20:51

14 366 Mark Brian Miranda Power Clean Team 1560 0:38:34 1:18:46 1:23:42 3:21:02

15 390 Richard Martin De Guia Tri-umph 0:32:34 1:31:18 1:22:03 3:25:55

16 364 Chavie Arrieta Tri Taft 0:37:30 1:28:55 1:21:47 3:28:12

17 383 Marvin Paulo Espiritu #atletangpuyat 0:38:57 1:30:37 1:20:02 3:29:36

18 488 keith Jervin Rolasco Tri North 0:37:47 1:22:17 1:30:41 3:30:44

19 389 Omar Jordan Domingo Smart Tri Team 0:34:00 1:30:56 1:27:19 3:32:14

20 382 Mark Lester Ang Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:32:38 1:36:44 1:39:03 3:48:24

21 365 Mathew Bryan Cruz ECG Medical Tri Team 0:44:50 1:30:58 1:36:30 3:52:19

22 387 John Phillip Acosta Tubong Bakir 0:43:11 1:39:47 1:31:39 3:54:37

23 386 Tristan John Castro Rekta Tri Team 0:42:02 1:53:49 1:26:30 4:02:21

24 374 Jed Michael De Guzman 0:49:23 1:43:38 1:36:41 4:09:41

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 412 Michael Salada 0:29:56 1:14:36 0:52:06 2:36:39

2 425 Sherwin Dela Paz HTI 0:22:32 1:19:31 1:07:17 2:49:20

3 426 John Paul Fontillas TriFam 0:33:54 1:14:44 1:01:05 2:49:42

4 410 Ephraim Magallones TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:32:39 1:20:24 1:01:05 2:54:08

5 420 Edward Agdamag Team Gump 0:35:23 1:20:56 0:57:56 2:54:16

6 421 Mark jeff Evangelista Barasoain Tri Squad 0:33:14 1:22:18 1:01:14 2:56:46

7 403 Jojo Santos TriNics 0:31:30 1:22:38 1:06:03 3:00:10

8 424 Joey Alcantara Team Gump 0:38:22 1:25:08 0:59:07 3:02:36

9 400 Lester Beltran Team Popoy 0:37:08 1:25:04 1:01:48 3:04:01

10 408 Ganymedes Salazar Team Trinspire 0:31:27 1:22:36 1:10:21 3:04:24

11 419 Arnold Gonzales TriNics 0:38:45 1:22:31 1:04:37 3:05:54

12 406 Gian Carlo Nepomuceno TRINICS 0:36:21 1:26:08 1:03:33 3:06:02

13 409 Rico Enmas Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:30:45 1:27:15 1:08:56 3:06:55

14 414 Nico Feliciano Garcia TriNics 0:35:34 1:20:31 1:13:36 3:09:41

15 395 Alvin Labine Judiciary Tri Team 0:32:34 1:19:45 1:18:13 3:10:31

16 397 Leandro Garcia Tri Clark 0:40:30 1:22:26 1:07:51 3:10:47

17 393 Joshua SyQuimsiam Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:38:56 1:22:36 1:09:27 3:10:59

18 401 Jeremy David Tri Clark 0:36:45 1:19:53 1:22:22 3:19:00

19 396 Jr Santiago Team Gump 0:38:25 1:27:49 1:15:51 3:22:04

20 394 Vincent Perry Nulud Pampanga Infinite Runners 0:42:22 1:29:12 1:10:43 3:22:16

TINMAN TRI ILOCOS NORTE 6
RACE RESULTS

March 18, 2018

Playa Tropical Resort, Currimao, Ilocos Norte

51.5 DISTANCE: 1.5km-40km-10km

MALE

16 to 19

20 to 24

25 to 29

30 to 34

35 to 39



21 417 Michael John Reavey 0:37:12 1:30:36 1:18:59 3:26:48

22 402 Jake Emmerson Aguado GRC Tri Team 0:37:41 1:24:17 1:25:06 3:27:05

23 423 Joey Lazaro FIT PH 0:44:20 1:27:02 1:18:05 3:29:27

24 418 Jose Carlos Cesar Lomotan Solarboys 0:34:49 1:22:59 1:32:47 3:30:35

25 398 Victor Emmanuel JR Diego #atletangpuyat 0:37:13 1:33:47 1:26:28 3:37:28

26 407 Jenkins Cavan Pyros 0:38:57 1:51:26 1:32:36 4:03:00

27 413 Sherwin Guansing ECG Medical Tri Team 0:44:41 1:52:14 1:29:37 4:06:32

28 405 Oliver Salas Team Gump 0:50:19 1:55:50 1:23:26 4:09:34

29 392 Randy Rabino Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:33:36 1:37:53 2:16:00 4:27:29

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 440 George Vilog Century Tri-Hard 0:24:00 1:12:03 0:47:26 2:23:29

2 449 Abe Tayag Tri Clark 0:26:08 1:11:38 0:49:57 2:27:44

3 441 Von Werhner Loria Baguio Tri Team 0:33:02 1:19:24 0:54:41 2:47:07

4 439 Renando Del Mundo AgintaTRI 0:31:09 1:18:43 0:58:13 2:48:05

5 450 Terry Yutuc Tri Clark 0:35:32 1:19:03 0:57:19 2:51:53

6 437 Romer Recabar Tri Clark 0:36:26 1:20:28 1:00:07 2:57:01

7 444 Julian Paolo Tayag Tri Clark 0:34:34 1:20:58 1:06:17 3:01:49

8 485 Ramil Dumantay Team Gump 0:36:46 1:19:42 1:06:04 3:02:31

9 428 Jonathan Papa 0:30:01 1:21:40 1:11:08 3:02:49

10 430 Michael Dizon Sibakeros Tri 0:39:41 1:18:40 1:06:20 3:04:42

11 434 John Paul Palattao HTI 0:31:44 1:23:24 1:21:13 3:16:21

12 446 John Jason Alberto Sibakeros Tri 0:35:57 1:34:19 1:06:56 3:17:12

13 438 Edwin Quita Power Clean Team 1560 0:33:00 1:26:57 1:18:41 3:18:38

14 436 Joselito Obra TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:31:53 1:19:17 1:30:45 3:21:54

15 451 Julius Co HTI 0:34:22 1:28:26 1:20:26 3:23:14

16 443 Celso Cailipan Team Godspeed 0:39:06 1:24:42 1:21:51 3:25:40

17 445 Bebert Lacuna 0:35:25 1:28:58 1:22:14 3:26:37

18 442 Alex Janssen Co Century Tri-Hard 0:38:41 1:34:53 1:19:54 3:33:29

19 168 Andrew Coronel Tri Clark 0:45:56 1:32:25 1:22:33 3:40:53

20 448 Judezar Dimaapi 0:47:25 1:44:32 1:20:49 3:52:47

21 432 Zowel Wilmer Unciano Tuguegarao city triathlon club 0:40:07 1:42:14 1:30:40 3:53:02

22 431 Benito Lontok Solomon 0:42:14 1:34:39 1:40:20 3:57:12

23 429 Demosthenes Aeson Baliton III Smart Tri 0:43:15 1:39:12 1:45:10 4:07:36

24 435 Ericley Louise Lazaro Tuguegarao City Triathlon Club/CAVSU/BJMP Multisport 0:44:43 2:33:47 1:48:40 5:07:10

25 433 Jun Sison ECG Medical Tri Team 0:47:57 2:13:27 2:18:43 5:20:07

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 458 Jeffrey Ryan Malonda Tri Clark 0:38:36 1:12:31 0:56:26 2:47:33

2 457 Jonas Borja Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:42:06 1:26:37 0:55:24 3:04:07

3 455 Jason Brian Marquez Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:36:03 1:22:27 1:07:13 3:05:43

4 459 Marlo Adalin ECG Medical Tri Team 0:41:35 1:30:52 1:02:38 3:15:05

5 468 Mcsy Jugo TRI-UMPH 0:32:42 1:27:52 1:16:58 3:17:32

6 454 Ricardo Halasan TriNics 0:36:39 1:24:42 1:16:42 3:18:03

7 462 Arnel Bondoc Tri Clark 0:39:09 1:43:28 1:16:13 3:38:50

8 460 Raymond Adriano Triforce 0:40:58 1:31:56 1:30:17 3:43:12

9 466 Eric Estinopo TriFam 0:38:13 1:44:15 1:21:23 3:43:52

10 464 Bernard Lugod Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:39:00 1:29:35 1:40:14 3:48:49

11 463 Kerwin Castro HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:36:59 1:35:36 1:40:40 3:53:15

12 461 Benito Lim Pampanga Triathlon Academy 0:44:17 2:20:13 1:41:45 4:46:15

13 465 Aldrin Martin HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:38:52 2:11:25 1:56:32 4:46:49

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 473 Robert Vispo Team Aljay Multisports 0:31:54 1:22:01 1:03:12 2:57:07

2 477 Enrique Gonzalez Army Navy South Tri 0:30:44 1:21:52 1:11:59 3:04:36

3 471 Dhom Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:34:22 1:20:14 1:16:00 3:10:36

4 487 Jayvee Valham Pingul JAC-try team 0:42:41 1:29:00 1:12:14 3:23:56

5 474 Fernando Balona 0:39:33 1:34:31 1:35:05 3:49:09

6 476 Nicanor Bandoquillo 0:39:06 1:37:43 1:41:17 3:58:06

7 472 Dominic Domingo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:37:08 1:33:44 1:49:30 4:00:22

8 479 Mark Tayawa ECG Medical Tri Team 0:44:47 1:36:57 1:40:00 4:01:44

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 481 Doddie Diño Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:34:30 1:18:13 0:55:00 2:47:43

2 484 Rolando Alejandro 0:42:02 1:27:22 1:07:31 3:16:55

3 483 Ishmael Ordonez Greenhills Tri Team 0:34:11 1:28:38 1:23:21 3:26:10

4 482 Elmer Mercado DENR-Askals Tri-team 0:38:23 1:29:03 1:26:20 3:33:46

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 334 Neil Adrian Aynera ONE Triathlon Team 0:21:59 1:14:08 0:46:13 2:22:20

2 440 George Vilog Century Tri-Hard 0:24:00 1:12:03 0:47:26 2:23:29

3 449 Abe Tayag Tri Clark 0:26:08 1:11:38 0:49:57 2:27:44

4 355 Jazim Eugenio HERBALIFE 0:28:23 1:11:01 0:50:03 2:29:27

5 412 Michael Salada 0:29:56 1:14:36 0:52:06 2:36:39

6 335 Xy James Dacayanan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:28:16 1:11:19 1:01:03 2:40:38

7 372 Paul henry Tambasen Fit Ph-LOOPZ 0:32:32 1:19:00 0:50:36 2:42:07

8 349 Conrado Jr Santiago 0:35:29 1:18:10 0:50:11 2:43:50

9 441 Von Werhner Loria Baguio Tri Team 0:33:02 1:19:24 0:54:41 2:47:07

10 458 Jeffrey Ryan Malonda Tri Clark 0:38:36 1:12:31 0:56:26 2:47:33

11 481 Doddie Diño Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:34:30 1:18:13 0:55:00 2:47:43

12 439 Renando Del Mundo AgintaTRI 0:31:09 1:18:43 0:58:13 2:48:05

13 425 Sherwin Dela Paz HTI 0:22:32 1:19:31 1:07:17 2:49:20

14 345 RJ De Guzman Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:31:32 1:20:18 0:57:50 2:49:40

15 426 John Paul Fontillas TriFam 0:33:54 1:14:44 1:01:05 2:49:42

16 359 Marnell Ubaldo BSP Multi-Sport Club 0:33:01 1:17:01 0:59:57 2:49:58

17 358 Russell Darell Dungca 0:33:04 1:19:45 0:58:54 2:51:42

18 343 Johann Paolo Cariño TRISIXFIVPH 0:30:14 1:23:37 0:58:01 2:51:51

19 450 Terry Yutuc Tri Clark 0:35:32 1:19:03 0:57:19 2:51:53

40 to 44

45 to 49

50 to 54

55 & above

OVERALL



20 371 Michael Miras 0:30:36 1:23:39 0:57:55 2:52:09

21 391 Gian Carlo Espiritu Tri Star Team 0:28:26 1:20:36 1:03:40 2:52:42

22 369 George Bermudez FRC 0:36:37 1:16:51 0:59:57 2:53:26

23 410 Ephraim Magallones TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:32:39 1:20:24 1:01:05 2:54:08

24 420 Edward Agdamag Team Gump 0:35:23 1:20:56 0:57:56 2:54:16

25 421 Mark jeff Evangelista Barasoain Tri Squad 0:33:14 1:22:18 1:01:14 2:56:46

26 437 Romer Recabar Tri Clark 0:36:26 1:20:28 1:00:07 2:57:01

27 473 Robert Vispo Team Aljay Multisports 0:31:54 1:22:01 1:03:12 2:57:07

28 340 Charles Jerome Lazaro HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:33:26 1:19:03 1:05:29 2:57:57

29 357 Rowelll Darren Dungca PTA 0:35:03 1:21:19 1:01:56 2:58:18

30 403 Jojo Santos TriNics 0:31:30 1:22:38 1:06:03 3:00:10

31 380 Kris Kristoffer Alejandro TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:34:49 1:20:31 1:05:13 3:00:33

32 444 Julian Paolo Tayag Tri Clark 0:34:34 1:20:58 1:06:17 3:01:49

33 485 Ramil Dumantay Team Gump 0:36:46 1:19:42 1:06:04 3:02:31

34 424 Joey Alcantara Team Gump 0:38:22 1:25:08 0:59:07 3:02:36

35 428 Jonathan Papa 0:30:01 1:21:40 1:11:08 3:02:49

36 336 Gian Marco Sapnu Team PNP 0:39:54 1:24:23 0:59:06 3:03:23

37 400 Lester Beltran Team Popoy 0:37:08 1:25:04 1:01:48 3:04:01

38 457 Jonas Borja Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:42:06 1:26:37 0:55:24 3:04:07

39 408 Ganymedes Salazar Team Trinspire 0:31:27 1:22:36 1:10:21 3:04:24

40 477 Enrique Gonzalez Army Navy South Tri 0:30:44 1:21:52 1:11:59 3:04:36

41 430 Michael Dizon Sibakeros Tri 0:39:41 1:18:40 1:06:20 3:04:42

42 378 Robert Nadonga Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:31:52 1:20:33 1:12:36 3:05:01

43 455 Jason Brian Marquez Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:36:03 1:22:27 1:07:13 3:05:43

44 419 Arnold Gonzales TriNics 0:38:45 1:22:31 1:04:37 3:05:54

45 406 Gian Carlo Nepomuceno TRINICS 0:36:21 1:26:08 1:03:33 3:06:02

46 409 Rico Enmas Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:30:45 1:27:15 1:08:56 3:06:55

47 414 Nico Feliciano Garcia TriNics 0:35:34 1:20:31 1:13:36 3:09:41

48 347 Kevin Miranda Power Clean Team 1560 0:40:55 1:24:51 1:04:05 3:09:51

49 354 Arold Mikko Jao 0:30:36 1:24:29 1:14:58 3:10:02

50 395 Alvin Labine Judiciary Tri Team 0:32:34 1:19:45 1:18:13 3:10:31

51 471 Dhom Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:34:22 1:20:14 1:16:00 3:10:36

52 397 Leandro Garcia Tri Clark 0:40:30 1:22:26 1:07:51 3:10:47

53 393 Joshua SyQuimsiam Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:38:56 1:22:36 1:09:27 3:10:59

54 344 John Emmanuel Vergara Pyros 0:39:53 1:21:31 1:12:27 3:13:52

55 459 Marlo Adalin ECG Medical Tri Team 0:41:35 1:30:52 1:02:38 3:15:05

56 267 Edward Ramirez Tri North 0:33:57 1:20:39 1:21:20 3:15:56

57 490 Nikki Domingo Tri North 0:34:02 1:20:52 1:21:03 3:15:57

58 434 John Paul Palattao HTI 0:31:44 1:23:24 1:21:13 3:16:21

59 484 Rolando Alejandro 0:42:02 1:27:22 1:07:31 3:16:55

60 446 John Jason Alberto Sibakeros Tri 0:35:57 1:34:19 1:06:56 3:17:12

61 468 Mcsy Jugo TRI-UMPH 0:32:42 1:27:52 1:16:58 3:17:32

62 362 James Michael Unciano Tuguegarao City Triathlon Club 0:45:26 1:22:29 1:09:42 3:17:37

63 454 Ricardo Halasan TriNics 0:36:39 1:24:42 1:16:42 3:18:03

64 438 Edwin Quita Power Clean Team 1560 0:33:00 1:26:57 1:18:41 3:18:38

65 385 Ronald Abubo #atletangpuyat 0:39:53 1:24:57 1:13:59 3:18:49

66 401 Jeremy David Tri Clark 0:36:45 1:19:53 1:22:22 3:19:00

67 368 James Daly TriFam 0:33:10 1:24:45 1:21:12 3:19:07

68 346 Alvin Dela Cruz Sta.Cruz 0:30:51 1:21:48 1:26:41 3:19:19

69 363 Carlo Francisco Power Clean Team 1560 0:32:53 1:24:09 1:22:52 3:19:54

70 375 Reynel Rabino Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:37:58 1:20:56 1:21:58 3:20:51

71 366 Mark Brian Miranda Power Clean Team 1560 0:38:34 1:18:46 1:23:42 3:21:02

72 436 Joselito Obra TEAM ALJAY MULTISPORTS 0:31:53 1:19:17 1:30:45 3:21:54

73 396 Jr Santiago Team Gump 0:38:25 1:27:49 1:15:51 3:22:04

74 394 Vincent Perry Nulud Pampanga Infinite Runners 0:42:22 1:29:12 1:10:43 3:22:16

75 451 Julius Co HTI 0:34:22 1:28:26 1:20:26 3:23:14

76 487 Jayvee Valham Pingul JAC-try team 0:42:41 1:29:00 1:12:14 3:23:56

77 360 Christopher John Fuentes TriFam 0:40:35 1:28:50 1:15:24 3:24:50

78 443 Celso Cailipan Team Godspeed 0:39:06 1:24:42 1:21:51 3:25:40

79 390 Richard Martin De Guia Tri-umph 0:32:34 1:31:18 1:22:03 3:25:55

80 483 Ishmael Ordonez Greenhills Tri Team 0:34:11 1:28:38 1:23:21 3:26:10

81 427 Jason Prado Tira 0:34:40 1:23:37 1:28:08 3:26:25

82 445 Bebert Lacuna 0:35:25 1:28:58 1:22:14 3:26:37

83 417 Michael John Reavey 0:37:12 1:30:36 1:18:59 3:26:48

84 402 Jake Emmerson Aguado GRC Tri Team 0:37:41 1:24:17 1:25:06 3:27:05

85 364 Chavie Arrieta Tri Taft 0:37:30 1:28:55 1:21:47 3:28:12

86 542 John Wilbore Agustin HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:36:36 1:29:19 1:22:32 3:28:27

87 423 Joey Lazaro FIT PH 0:44:20 1:27:02 1:18:05 3:29:27

88 383 Marvin Paulo Espiritu #atletangpuyat 0:38:57 1:30:37 1:20:02 3:29:36

89 418 Jose Carlos Cesar Lomotan Solarboys 0:34:49 1:22:59 1:32:47 3:30:35

90 488 keith Jervin Rolasco Tri North 0:37:47 1:22:17 1:30:41 3:30:44

91 389 Omar Jordan Domingo Smart Tri Team 0:34:00 1:30:56 1:27:19 3:32:14

92 442 Alex Janssen Co Century Tri-Hard 0:38:41 1:34:53 1:19:54 3:33:29

93 482 Elmer Mercado DENR-Askals Tri-team 0:38:23 1:29:03 1:26:20 3:33:46

94 333 Chrizwel Unciano Tuguegarao city triathlon club 0:33:02 1:32:01 1:30:18 3:35:21

95 356 Joshua Coquia Tri Taft 0:38:41 1:27:11 1:29:48 3:35:40





RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 3 Sandi Abahan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:39:11 3:05:48 2:02:35 5:47:34

2 1 Chastine Vargas TMM Timex Golds Gym 0:56:43 3:52:16 3:25:43 8:14:42

3 4 Hyacinth Luansing 1:03:08 4:15:15 3:27:28 8:45:50

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 7 Chloe Jane Ong HTI 0:37:27 3:10:25 2:30:43 6:18:35

2 6 Mary Jane Baluyot Century Tri Hard 0:39:18 3:04:33 2:49:36 6:33:28

3 8 Vanessa Estrada Globe Tri Team 0:36:34 3:25:43 2:55:52 6:58:09

4 5 Hygeia Chi Tri star team 0:41:36 3:33:35 3:16:47 7:31:58

5 9 Josephine Wolcott Team TriUMPH 0:48:31 4:00:01 3:19:38 8:08:10

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 10 Maypette Ng Tri Clark 0:42:26 3:09:33 2:27:16 6:19:14

2 13 Araceli Naval Energizer Tri Team 0:49:55 3:50:19 2:43:59 7:24:13

3 12 Donnabel Dizon GRC Tri Team 0:55:06 3:58:34 3:07:04 8:00:44

11 Kathlene Louisse Lumauag Team Triaholix

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 27 Ani Karina Brown Active Health 0:33:04 2:49:09 2:12:08 5:34:21

2 20 Cherry Ramos GRC Multisport 0:45:21 3:14:36 2:43:23 6:43:20

3 14 Liza Jane Lagadia-Reyes Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:46:39 3:23:23 2:58:02 7:08:04

4 25 Ella Cecilia Arienda 0:46:18 3:30:24 2:54:12 7:10:55

5 17 Josette Dequina Century Tri Hard 0:50:42 3:33:16 3:00:59 7:24:57

6 15 Nelirene Dablio Team Norman-Intellicare 0:47:13 4:03:55 3:16:15 8:07:23

7 24 Thea Spencer AMOTRI 0:52:14 4:06:33 3:23:35 8:22:22

8 19 Marinella Bacsal Century Tri Hard

9 16 Samantha Jane Allen

10 26 Katherine Marie Hernandez TriSixFiv

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 29 Rosalina Joson Bike King 0:42:37 4:00:13 3:20:50 8:03:41

2 28 May Bonalos Team Triaholix 0:56:19 3:57:54 3:22:25 8:16:38

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 27 Ani Karina Brown Active Health 0:33:04 2:49:09 2:12:08 5:34:21

2 3 Sandi Abahan Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:39:11 3:05:48 2:02:35 5:47:34

3 7 Chloe Jane Ong HTI 0:37:27 3:10:25 2:30:43 6:18:35

4 10 Maypette Ng Tri Clark 0:42:26 3:09:33 2:27:16 6:19:14

5 6 Mary Jane Baluyot Century Tri Hard 0:39:18 3:04:33 2:49:36 6:33:28

6 20 Cherry Ramos GRC Multisport 0:45:21 3:14:36 2:43:23 6:43:20

7 8 Vanessa Estrada Globe Tri Team 0:36:34 3:25:43 2:55:52 6:58:09

8 14 Liza Jane Lagadia-Reyes Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:46:39 3:23:23 2:58:02 7:08:04

9 25 Ella Cecilia Arienda 0:46:18 3:30:24 2:54:12 7:10:55

10 13 Araceli Naval Energizer Tri Team 0:49:55 3:50:19 2:43:59 7:24:13

11 17 Josette Dequina Century Tri Hard 0:50:42 3:33:16 3:00:59 7:24:57

12 5 Hygeia Chi Tri star team 0:41:36 3:33:35 3:16:47 7:31:58

13 12 Donnabel Dizon GRC Tri Team 0:55:06 3:58:34 3:07:04 8:00:44

14 29 Rosalina Joson Bike King 0:42:37 4:00:13 3:20:50 8:03:41

15 15 Nelirene Dablio Team Norman-Intellicare 0:47:13 4:03:55 3:16:15 8:07:23

16 9 Josephine Wolcott Team TriUMPH 0:48:31 4:00:01 3:19:38 8:08:10

17 1 Chastine Vargas TMM Timex Golds Gym 0:56:43 3:52:16 3:25:43 8:14:42

18 28 May Bonalos Team Triaholix 0:56:19 3:57:54 3:22:25 8:16:38

19 24 Thea Spencer AMOTRI 0:52:14 4:06:33 3:23:35 8:22:22

20 4 Hyacinth Luansing 1:03:08 4:15:15 3:27:28 8:45:50

RACE RESULTS

March 18, 2018

Playa Tropical Resort, Currimao, Ilocos Norte

113 DISTANCE: 1.9km-90km-21.1km

FEMALE

25 to 29

30 to 34

35 to 39

DNS

40 to 44

DNF

DNF

DNF

50 to 54

OVERALL

TINMAN TRI ILOCOS NORTE 6



RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 30 Harly Baguistan 0:49:54 3:14:41 2:46:32 6:51:07

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 37 Riz Marc Estrada Tri Star Team 0:40:17 2:55:26 1:58:45 5:34:28

2 39 Harley David Tri Clark 0:40:55 2:46:06 2:14:51 5:41:52

3 49 Archi Patricio Tri Taft 0:38:23 2:56:14 2:23:22 5:57:59

4 50 Renz Louie Formoso GP's Tri Team 0:43:32 2:54:40 2:27:13 6:05:24

5 36 Mark Bryan Santos Sibakeros Tri 0:42:15 2:54:07 2:33:34 6:09:56

6 35 Jerry II Agnasin Sibakeros Tri 0:43:28 2:49:31 2:39:17 6:12:15

7 41 Justin Ambata Tri Taft 0:42:22 3:09:13 2:46:38 6:38:13

8 40 Jake Robert Mongaya UPLB Trantados Triathlon Club 0:45:10 3:19:04 2:34:07 6:38:20

9 32 Nico Valdes Trisixfiv 0:42:57 3:12:23 3:19:15 7:14:34

10 48 Jefferson Frando 0:42:56 3:33:32 3:27:13 7:43:41

11 43 Marvin Clyde Draper Tri Taft 0:42:37 3:24:05 3:39:38 7:46:19

12 38 Edward Cai 0:42:28 3:59:12 3:39:17 8:20:58

42 Immanuel Martin Serrano Medicard Tri

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 54 Julius Panopio HTI 0:39:31 2:45:56 2:04:13 5:29:40

2 89 Michael Hernando 0:38:05 2:43:23 2:11:19 5:32:47

3 67 Stephen Zarate Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:40:04 2:45:05 2:11:02 5:36:11

4 64 Benjie Zapanta ONE Triathlon Team 0:31:02 2:51:02 2:22:14 5:44:18

5 69 Renz Sabinorio TriNics 0:41:28 2:47:12 2:16:20 5:45:00

6 86 Guz Dela Rosa Subic Bay Triathlon 0:38:40 2:56:05 2:10:33 5:45:17

7 78 Arvin Bituin Tri Clark 0:41:54 2:50:52 2:16:13 5:48:59

8 82 Mat Julius Famarin FIT PH 0:40:29 2:57:44 2:22:34 6:00:48

9 55 Julien Charles Valencia Rekta Tri Team 0:41:54 2:54:27 2:36:17 6:12:38

10 63 Macky Antonio West TRI 0:42:35 3:03:09 2:27:20 6:13:04

11 73 Rupert Anthony Ines Globe Tri Team 0:44:01 2:54:14 2:36:22 6:14:37

12 72 Christian Caparros Sibakeros Tri 0:46:03 2:51:26 3:02:07 6:39:36

13 80 Matt Paz De Leon Team Banayad 0:42:36 3:19:48 2:38:40 6:41:04

14 85 Oliver John Tiongson Team PNP 0:38:33 2:56:37 3:11:43 6:46:53

15 70 Justin Navarro Sibakeros Tri 0:41:33 3:03:03 3:03:51 6:48:28

16 81 Jameson Agub Meralco Lightspeed 0:43:25 3:18:29 2:49:33 6:51:27

17 84 Joey Amad 0:44:32 2:59:21 3:12:48 6:56:41

18 71 Donald Gaerlan Team Extra Rice 0:33:42 3:17:11 3:11:52 7:02:46

19 59 Melvin Cruz TriNics 0:40:16 3:02:55 3:22:49 7:06:00

20 68 Rogelio Teves Dela Raga Jr 0:48:46 3:20:43 2:59:53 7:09:22

21 52 Jessie Omar Seradilla 0:47:21 3:06:42 3:17:31 7:11:34

22 65 Vip Menril Lagradilla Vip 0:41:34 3:13:24 3:18:05 7:13:03

23 75 Rafael Hernandez Team Marquez 0:38:58 2:59:23 3:36:47 7:15:08

24 77 Christopher Martinez HTI 0:45:50 3:16:33 3:21:08 7:23:31

25 76 Ryan Jiv Zoilo HakonanaMatata 0:41:24 3:11:06 3:35:37 7:28:07

26 66 Reil Vinard Espino Tri Taft 0:44:30 3:22:25 3:39:24 7:46:19

27 62 Kristoffer Martin Dela Cruz Team Triaholix 0:46:17 3:32:15 3:29:20 7:47:52

28 83 Ronald Allan Dizon Infinite Multisport 0:47:57 3:23:37 3:40:46 7:52:20

29 60 Doods Famoso Solarboys 0:52:34 3:30:52 3:32:21 7:55:47

30 57 Allan de la Pena 0:56:41 3:59:43 3:36:15 8:32:40

31 87 Alneil isaac Gurimbao Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:55:45 4:18:40 3:26:56 8:41:22

32 74 Milmarch Nacino Team Marquez 1:07:56 4:10:36 4:40:37 9:59:09

79 Daniel Valdez Team Marquez

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 115 Jet Ramos Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:30:35 2:35:26 1:59:16 5:05:17

2 132 Ronald Aquino Tri Clark 0:42:27 2:38:20 1:50:37 5:11:24

3 131 Juny Rex Carreon PNP PATROLers Triathlon Team 0:36:50 2:47:07 1:55:58 5:19:54

4 94 Mark Mina TRISIXFIV 0:39:18 2:45:23 2:04:56 5:29:37

5 96 Reagan Diaz Century Tri Hard 0:38:07 2:40:03 2:14:32 5:32:41

6 102 Fred Nogales Team Fred 0:36:31 2:41:30 2:20:11 5:38:11

7 95 Martin Luther Norial TriSixFiv 0:38:06 2:45:25 2:14:44 5:38:15

8 103 Ramon Rodriguez Wu Crew 0:40:50 2:44:50 2:15:24 5:41:04

9 144 Jeric Saclauso 0:37:19 2:41:52 2:29:06 5:48:17

10 135 Luis Antonio Carballo Century Tri Hard 0:35:52 2:43:12 2:34:43 5:53:46

11 112 Miguel Luis Pelino Banayad 0:37:57 2:50:36 2:27:13 5:55:45

12 124 Emil Ancheta 0:39:48 2:39:30 2:40:25 5:59:43

13 105 Jed Tristan Abadilla HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:41:15 2:47:27 2:31:51 6:00:33

14 98 Tristan Speedtris Moraleja BioEnzyme Plus 0:36:01 2:49:19 2:41:01 6:06:21

15 93 Allan Gerard Francisco BPI 0:34:25 2:53:21 2:43:54 6:11:40

16 119 Bhenjo Bernardo Rekta Tri Team 0:40:19 3:12:51 2:18:32 6:11:42

17 143 Archie Gil Mercado FIT PH 0:38:53 3:08:33 2:25:46 6:13:12

18 117 Angelo Leano Medicard Tri 0:39:16 2:54:41 2:46:58 6:20:55

19 104 Kenneth Romero 0:42:05 2:59:25 2:48:21 6:29:51

20 100 Timothy Joseph Rabena Encore Multisport 0:44:06 3:02:12 2:47:58 6:34:16

21 140 Harry Daquep Team tira 0:40:37 3:01:52 2:52:36 6:35:05

22 130 George Jason Maliwat Performance Kinetix 0:43:48 3:19:23 2:34:54 6:38:05

23 108 Mendelf Biledo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:43:08 3:14:33 2:41:24 6:39:05

24 126 Raymond Flores Team Triaholix 0:45:37 2:54:54 3:00:56 6:41:26

25 90 Philippides Cayetano Infinite Multisport 0:44:00 3:06:18 2:51:37 6:41:54

26 2 Franco Marlo Cortez Team Marquez 0:43:36 3:08:24 3:00:32 6:52:32

TINMAN TRI ILOCOS NORTE 6
RACE RESULTS

March 18, 2018

Playa Tropical Resort, Currimao, Ilocos Norte

113 DISTANCE: 1.9km-90km-21.1km

MALE

20 to 24

25 to 29

DNF

30 to 34

DNF

35 to 39



27 118 Clark Castro Endure Multisport 0:46:17 3:14:17 2:57:08 6:57:42

28 136 Julio Sebastian Rivero Sibakeros Tri 0:38:22 3:05:59 3:16:51 7:01:12

29 91 Stephen Apetrior TRISIXFIV 0:47:27 3:37:24 2:39:08 7:03:59

30 138 Isidro Vicente Jelexie-Tri force 0:43:24 3:27:38 2:53:15 7:04:17

31 127 Michael Cortes Triforce 0:43:50 3:12:58 3:07:31 7:04:19

32 109 Roman Dimaandal Encore Multisports 0:46:23 3:22:25 2:57:30 7:06:18

33 97 Gerard Songco Performance Kinetix 0:35:38 3:14:27 3:19:04 7:09:09

34 101 Jessiemer Nerona 0:45:03 3:25:46 2:58:40 7:09:28

35 114 Clive Manuel Wee Sit 0:44:18 3:12:34 3:13:19 7:10:11

36 92 Mark Lester Ong Sibakeros Tri 0:45:06 3:14:15 3:21:56 7:21:17

37 122 Joseph Edward Fuentes Unilab 0:48:51 3:30:43 3:06:31 7:26:05

38 111 Hans Kris Tabaranza Meralco Lightspeed 0:47:35 3:31:04 3:10:07 7:28:46

39 99 Rolando Jr. Valenzuela Infinite Multisport 0:40:24 3:22:27 3:26:52 7:29:44

40 141 Kiko Abante WAPKLS 0:40:12 2:48:59 4:01:35 7:30:46

41 116 Allen Paguntalan Wetshop todo tri team 0:55:02 3:11:16 3:25:01 7:31:19

42 123 Ryan Rendon Team Bulacan Multisports 0:53:04 3:09:25 3:29:14 7:31:44

43 137 Jay Ibo Team TriUMPH 0:52:37 3:24:42 3:17:38 7:34:58

44 125 Michael Halili Sibakeros Tri 0:55:15 3:22:11 3:21:36 7:39:02

45 110 Marlon Canopen 0:39:28 3:38:00 3:31:15 7:48:43

46 121 Sunliz Brian Donato Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:37:28 3:23:25 4:09:10 8:10:02

47 134 Tomas Miguel Miranda LBT Tri Team 0:46:43 3:51:45 3:37:51 8:16:19

48 120 Enrique III Anonat 0:49:15 4:00:59 3:27:58 8:18:12

49 107 Peterson Santos Lakan TRI 0:49:57 3:40:16 3:49:15 8:19:27

50 106 Ronald Bolo Team Triaholix 0:58:43 3:54:22 3:29:26 8:22:31

129 Victor Bracamonte Globe Tri Team

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 158 Ericson Pan Lakantri 0:39:10 2:44:31 2:13:48 5:37:30

2 176 Gerald Asaido TRINICS 0:42:34 2:36:17 2:22:06 5:40:56

3 180 Cyril Bermudo Tri Clark 0:38:53 2:42:13 2:28:49 5:49:55

4 187 Jexter Mercado Team Triaholix 0:41:54 3:01:21 2:16:05 5:59:21

5 198 Edison Morales Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:37:29 2:43:46 2:39:21 6:00:35

6 181 Diosdado Ramirez GRC Tri Team 0:39:38 2:50:01 2:32:22 6:02:01

7 164 Roderick Dilag VR Multisports 0:42:28 2:57:36 2:29:49 6:09:53

8 152 Alvin Panganiban Lakantri 0:38:56 2:46:09 2:47:02 6:12:07

9 188 Jason Chi Subic Bay Triathlon 0:43:01 2:51:38 2:45:19 6:19:58

10 195 Raphael Reyes Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:39:43 3:08:12 2:42:48 6:30:43

11 154 Kenneth Sarabia 0:43:48 2:47:52 2:59:35 6:31:14

12 147 Ryan Kristian Angeles Century Tri Hard 0:38:49 3:05:36 2:49:28 6:33:54

13 161 Gerald Anthony Violago Tritaft 0:40:12 3:03:39 2:51:48 6:35:40

14 192 Dennis Villanueva 0:43:03 3:09:55 2:42:57 6:35:55

15 189 Raymond Posadas Century Tri Hard 0:38:21 3:00:17 3:02:55 6:41:32

16 51 Robert Jonah Santiago Sante Barley 0:42:58 3:03:19 2:56:19 6:42:36

17 149 Allen Macaraig Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:43:03 3:15:02 2:50:41 6:48:45

18 183 Rommel Fernandez Masumax Unison Triathlon team 0:45:54 2:57:12 3:06:34 6:49:39

19 145 Jan Michael Reyes Bike King 0:42:02 2:58:58 3:10:44 6:51:45

20 197 Francis Lejano Team Maxumax - Unison 0:39:53 3:10:10 3:03:22 6:53:25

21 196 Karlo Pena OneTwoTri 0:38:53 2:59:47 3:15:31 6:54:11

22 191 Ronie Eustaquio Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:43:10 3:10:47 3:03:13 6:57:09

23 170 Paul Vincent Ramirez OneTwoTri 0:41:35 3:09:12 3:06:58 6:57:45

24 185 Arisknowell Leano HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:42:48 3:01:33 3:17:01 7:01:23

25 173 Al Santos Greenhills Tri Team 0:43:01 3:02:40 3:16:22 7:02:03

26 178 Quintin II Atienza Team Marquez 0:48:56 3:31:41 2:41:44 7:02:22

27 163 Cruzaldo Cruz Tri-Umph 0:41:32 3:09:25 3:14:17 7:05:14

28 194 Jomick Lumawig FIT PH 0:46:55 3:04:18 3:14:06 7:05:19

29 162 Hermogenes Saludes Performance Kinetix 0:43:01 3:32:03 3:01:23 7:16:26

30 169 Jay Bacsal Century Tri Hard 0:47:16 3:26:04 3:07:15 7:20:35

31 193 Luis Villanueva Globe Tri Team 0:46:14 3:24:16 3:10:47 7:21:17

32 160 Ceasar Co HTI 0:50:16 3:31:07 3:03:53 7:25:16

33 190 Feliciano Quilala 0:49:35 3:20:06 3:16:53 7:26:34

34 146 Eric Tan Century Tri Hard 0:40:08 3:39:59 3:12:30 7:32:37

35 150 Anthony Serra PNP Tri Team 0:43:45 3:11:13 3:45:19 7:40:16

36 174 Jan Michael Canillas 0:46:15 3:26:57 3:31:29 7:44:41

37 172 Riemann Galliguez Tri Taft 0:42:47 3:23:47 3:39:32 7:46:06

38 182 Glenn Antonio Tri Taft 0:42:35 3:24:19 3:39:22 7:46:17

39 186 Jeffrey Gutilban Team Triaholix 0:56:10 3:14:22 3:47:18 7:57:50

40 153 Edison Reyes TNCC 0:57:11 3:33:21 3:36:57 8:07:29

41 151 Jon Cenizal TB3 - LAZINEC 0:44:32 4:28:38 3:06:25 8:19:35

42 177 Tom Moreno LBT Tri Team 0:50:52 3:48:46 3:41:24 8:21:03

43 157 Rigel Valdez Team TriUMPH 0:41:45 3:43:07 4:15:58 8:40:51

44 167 Paul Miñano Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:40:30 4:37:35 4:09:21 9:27:26

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 212 Rayzon Galdonez HTI 0:34:26 2:38:10 2:08:19 5:20:56

2 249 Raul Leorex Gaerlan 0:40:39 2:42:37 1:59:55 5:23:11

3 220 Jessie Magat Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:38:21 2:49:57 2:07:08 5:35:27

4 246 Emmanuel Mondero Century Tri Hard 0:39:43 2:44:53 2:15:26 5:40:02

5 199 Philip Bucad Camelbak 0:35:33 2:48:17 2:24:54 5:48:44

6 200 Andrew Jr Chinalpan Cerveza Sagada 0:38:00 2:41:42 2:36:32 5:56:14

7 204 Ivan Fojas 0:36:11 2:50:43 2:31:14 5:58:08

8 232 Yuyoo Cruz 0:41:09 2:52:52 2:26:09 6:00:10

9 214 William Chan OneTwoTri 0:41:01 2:59:10 2:28:39 6:08:50

10 233 Jesus Laxamana Team TriUMPH 0:36:01 3:06:01 2:36:09 6:18:10

11 217 Johnatan Sunga Tri Clark 0:44:17 2:59:01 2:35:55 6:19:13

12 213 Joel Bagasbas Power Clean Team 1560 0:42:09 3:02:20 2:36:33 6:21:02

13 226 Don Romero GRC Multisport 0:42:20 3:04:23 2:35:09 6:21:53

14 228 Jay Nacino WU Crew 0:44:25 3:29:52 2:13:19 6:27:36

15 241 Ronald Allan Ginez BBZ Tri 0:44:42 3:09:13 2:33:44 6:27:39

16 237 Ricky Santos LAKANTRI 0:41:46 3:04:47 2:49:17 6:35:51

17 247 Francisco Roura Team Marquez 0:43:37 3:11:50 2:47:38 6:43:05

18 210 Neil Dalumpines F45 0:48:31 3:17:16 2:42:14 6:48:01

DNF

40 to 44

45 to 49



19 225 Alvin Timbol Team Prima 0:44:14 3:08:21 3:01:03 6:53:38

20 201 Dennis Michael Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:41:44 3:13:18 2:59:02 6:54:04

21 227 Alexander Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:41:30 3:15:13 3:00:24 6:57:08

22 240 Jonathan Carpio LAKANTRI 0:40:03 3:02:53 3:14:32 6:57:28

23 218 Cesar Cortez Performance Kinetix 0:40:39 3:10:26 3:07:30 6:58:35

24 219 Oliver Templo TMM Timex Golds Gym 0:51:12 3:10:20 2:57:50 6:59:21

25 235 Ernesto Jose Martin Katigbak TRISIXFIV 0:38:27 3:10:01 3:13:11 7:01:39

26 207 Jose Mascardo Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:38:23 3:18:25 3:09:20 7:06:08

27 215 Glenn Adviento Performance Kinetix 0:43:11 3:05:14 3:21:00 7:09:24

28 216 Leoncio Balbin, Jr. Tri Ilocano 0:52:50 3:21:44 2:55:01 7:09:36

29 266 Frederick Mendiola Greenhills Tri Team 0:45:01 3:13:47 3:12:56 7:11:44

30 236 Tirso Jr. Cinco Smart Tri 0:48:09 3:12:37 3:11:21 7:12:07

31 23 Michael Dela Cruz Century Tri Hard 0:43:25 3:18:03 3:12:25 7:13:52

32 203 Tuesday Samson Team TriUMPH 0:41:33 3:09:50 3:22:40 7:14:04

33 245 Norberto III Aquino Power Clean Team 1560 0:45:25 3:06:53 3:23:06 7:15:24

34 223 Jon Armocilla Energizer Tri Team 0:46:32 3:23:24 3:12:31 7:22:27

35 243 Jose Romulo Buhay Century Tri Hard 0:49:21 3:27:29 3:07:47 7:24:37

36 238 Juancho Dalangin Meralco Lightspeed 0:43:24 3:24:14 3:21:18 7:28:56

37 234 Tonyvox Alinea GRC Tri Team 0:46:34 3:33:43 3:27:44 7:48:01

38 239 Edwin Gallor GRC Tri Team 0:43:45 3:32:51 3:31:30 7:48:06

39 221 Noel Andal Tri Laguna / Team Triaholix 0:46:17 3:32:18 3:29:33 7:48:07

40 211 Vimuel Francisco Greenhills Tri Team 0:56:38 3:24:26 3:31:34 7:52:38

41 248 Policarpio TRANPMC Calibo UPLB Trantados 0:44:53 3:33:43 3:35:48 7:54:24

42 208 Melvin Dela Cruz Smart Tri 0:48:04 3:51:27 3:33:56 8:13:27

43 209 Jonathan Juarez Performance Kinetix 0:55:05 4:25:07 4:39:40 9:59:53

229 Robert Crespo Century Tri Hard

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 253 JT Gonzales 2600 Triteam Baguio 0:39:56 2:39:55 2:12:05 5:31:56

2 259 Joevic Pajarillo GRC Tri Team 0:37:24 2:43:32 2:45:58 6:06:54

3 256 Rolando Pimentel QUEST TRI 0:47:18 3:04:20 2:36:45 6:28:22

4 252 Angelo Panopio HTI 0:46:02 3:04:51 2:51:24 6:42:17

5 250 Danilo Zapanta Smart Tri 0:46:05 3:06:27 2:57:24 6:49:56

6 257 Douglas Cabal Team Bulacan Multisports 0:52:31 3:21:20 3:20:10 7:34:01

7 251 John Mancera Nestle Lipa Bikers 0:47:16 3:43:22 3:23:01 7:53:39

254 John Villanueva Tri Clark

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 260 Dean Recupero Subic Bay Triathlon 0:37:58 2:56:08 2:31:59 6:06:04

2 261 Albert Bartilad Hunyango Multisport 0:41:09 2:50:04 2:35:44 6:06:58

3 262 Eduardo Francisco Polo Tri 0:41:20 3:20:45 3:13:18 7:15:23

4 263 Ariel Mendoza Fitph 0:51:44 3:26:19 3:08:07 7:26:10

5 264 Cedric Sycip Team Extra Rice 0:46:04 3:57:43 2:46:55 7:30:42

6 265 Alfredo Santos Greenhills Tri Team 0:48:23 3:31:35 3:32:38 7:52:35

RANK BIB NO. FIRST NAME LAST NAME TEAM NAME SWIM BIKE RUN TOTAL

1 115 Jet Ramos Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:30:35 2:35:26 1:59:16 5:05:17

2 132 Ronald Aquino Tri Clark 0:42:27 2:38:20 1:50:37 5:11:24

3 131 Juny Rex Carreon PNP PATROLers Triathlon Team 0:36:50 2:47:07 1:55:58 5:19:54

4 212 Rayzon Galdonez HTI 0:34:26 2:38:10 2:08:19 5:20:56

5 249 Raul Leorex Gaerlan 0:40:39 2:42:37 1:59:55 5:23:11

6 94 Mark Mina TRISIXFIV 0:39:18 2:45:23 2:04:56 5:29:37

7 54 Julius Panopio HTI 0:39:31 2:45:56 2:04:13 5:29:40

8 253 JT Gonzales 2600 Triteam Baguio 0:39:56 2:39:55 2:12:05 5:31:56

9 96 Reagan Diaz Century Tri Hard 0:38:07 2:40:03 2:14:32 5:32:41

10 89 Michael Hernando 0:38:05 2:43:23 2:11:19 5:32:47

11 37 Riz Marc Estrada Tri Star Team 0:40:17 2:55:26 1:58:45 5:34:28

12 220 Jessie Magat Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:38:21 2:49:57 2:07:08 5:35:27

13 67 Stephen Zarate Baguio Benguet Triathlon 0:40:04 2:45:05 2:11:02 5:36:11

14 158 Ericson Pan Lakantri 0:39:10 2:44:31 2:13:48 5:37:30

15 102 Fred Nogales Team Fred 0:36:31 2:41:30 2:20:11 5:38:11

16 95 Martin Luther Norial TriSixFiv 0:38:06 2:45:25 2:14:44 5:38:15

17 246 Emmanuel Mondero Century Tri Hard 0:39:43 2:44:53 2:15:26 5:40:02

18 176 Gerald Asaido TRINICS 0:42:34 2:36:17 2:22:06 5:40:56

19 103 Ramon Rodriguez Wu Crew 0:40:50 2:44:50 2:15:24 5:41:04

20 39 Harley David Tri Clark 0:40:55 2:46:06 2:14:51 5:41:52

21 64 Benjie Zapanta ONE Triathlon Team 0:31:02 2:51:02 2:22:14 5:44:18

22 69 Renz Sabinorio TriNics 0:41:28 2:47:12 2:16:20 5:45:00

23 86 Guz Dela Rosa Subic Bay Triathlon 0:38:40 2:56:05 2:10:33 5:45:17

24 144 Jeric Saclauso 0:37:19 2:41:52 2:29:06 5:48:17

25 199 Philip Bucad Camelbak 0:35:33 2:48:17 2:24:54 5:48:44

26 78 Arvin Bituin Tri Clark 0:41:54 2:50:52 2:16:13 5:48:59

27 180 Cyril Bermudo Tri Clark 0:38:53 2:42:13 2:28:49 5:49:55

28 135 Luis Antonio Carballo Century Tri Hard 0:35:52 2:43:12 2:34:43 5:53:46

29 112 Miguel Luis Pelino Banayad 0:37:57 2:50:36 2:27:13 5:55:45

30 200 Andrew Jr Chinalpan Cerveza Sagada 0:38:00 2:41:42 2:36:32 5:56:14

31 49 Archi Patricio Tri Taft 0:38:23 2:56:14 2:23:22 5:57:59

32 204 Ivan Fojas 0:36:11 2:50:43 2:31:14 5:58:08

33 187 Jexter Mercado Team Triaholix 0:41:54 3:01:21 2:16:05 5:59:21

34 124 Emil Ancheta 0:39:48 2:39:30 2:40:25 5:59:43

35 232 Yuyoo Cruz 0:41:09 2:52:52 2:26:09 6:00:10

36 105 Jed Tristan Abadilla HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:41:15 2:47:27 2:31:51 6:00:33

37 198 Edison Morales Team Podium Boutique Hotel Baguio 0:37:29 2:43:46 2:39:21 6:00:35

38 82 Mat Julius Famarin FIT PH 0:40:29 2:57:44 2:22:34 6:00:48

39 181 Diosdado Ramirez GRC Tri Team 0:39:38 2:50:01 2:32:22 6:02:01

40 50 Renz Louie Formoso GP's Tri Team 0:43:32 2:54:40 2:27:13 6:05:24

41 260 Dean Recupero Subic Bay Triathlon 0:37:58 2:56:08 2:31:59 6:06:04

42 98 Tristan Speedtris Moraleja BioEnzyme Plus 0:36:01 2:49:19 2:41:01 6:06:21

43 259 Joevic Pajarillo GRC Tri Team 0:37:24 2:43:32 2:45:58 6:06:54

44 261 Albert Bartilad Hunyango Multisport 0:41:09 2:50:04 2:35:44 6:06:58

DNF

50 to 54

DNF

55 & above

OVERALL



45 214 William Chan OneTwoTri 0:41:01 2:59:10 2:28:39 6:08:50

46 164 Roderick Dilag VR Multisports 0:42:28 2:57:36 2:29:49 6:09:53

47 36 Mark Bryan Santos Sibakeros Tri 0:42:15 2:54:07 2:33:34 6:09:56

48 93 Allan Gerard Francisco BPI 0:34:25 2:53:21 2:43:54 6:11:40

49 119 Bhenjo Bernardo Rekta Tri Team 0:40:19 3:12:51 2:18:32 6:11:42

50 152 Alvin Panganiban Lakantri 0:38:56 2:46:09 2:47:02 6:12:07

51 35 Jerry II Agnasin Sibakeros Tri 0:43:28 2:49:31 2:39:17 6:12:15

52 55 Julien Charles Valencia Rekta Tri Team 0:41:54 2:54:27 2:36:17 6:12:38

53 63 Macky Antonio West TRI 0:42:35 3:03:09 2:27:20 6:13:04

54 143 Archie Gil Mercado FIT PH 0:38:53 3:08:33 2:25:46 6:13:12

55 73 Rupert Anthony Ines Globe Tri Team 0:44:01 2:54:14 2:36:22 6:14:37

56 233 Jesus Laxamana Team TriUMPH 0:36:01 3:06:01 2:36:09 6:18:10

57 217 Johnatan Sunga Tri Clark 0:44:17 2:59:01 2:35:55 6:19:13

58 188 Jason Chi Subic Bay Triathlon 0:43:01 2:51:38 2:45:19 6:19:58

59 117 Angelo Leano Medicard Tri 0:39:16 2:54:41 2:46:58 6:20:55

60 213 Joel Bagasbas Power Clean Team 1560 0:42:09 3:02:20 2:36:33 6:21:02

61 226 Don Romero GRC Multisport 0:42:20 3:04:23 2:35:09 6:21:53

62 228 Jay Nacino WU Crew 0:44:25 3:29:52 2:13:19 6:27:36

63 241 Ronald Allan Ginez BBZ Tri 0:44:42 3:09:13 2:33:44 6:27:39

64 256 Rolando Pimentel QUEST TRI 0:47:18 3:04:20 2:36:45 6:28:22

65 104 Kenneth Romero 0:42:05 2:59:25 2:48:21 6:29:51

66 195 Raphael Reyes Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:39:43 3:08:12 2:42:48 6:30:43

67 154 Kenneth Sarabia 0:43:48 2:47:52 2:59:35 6:31:14

68 147 Ryan Kristian Angeles Century Tri Hard 0:38:49 3:05:36 2:49:28 6:33:54

69 100 Timothy Joseph Rabena Encore Multisport 0:44:06 3:02:12 2:47:58 6:34:16

70 140 Harry Daquep Team tira 0:40:37 3:01:52 2:52:36 6:35:05

71 161 Gerald Anthony Violago Tritaft 0:40:12 3:03:39 2:51:48 6:35:40

72 237 Ricky Santos LAKANTRI 0:41:46 3:04:47 2:49:17 6:35:51

73 192 Dennis Villanueva 0:43:03 3:09:55 2:42:57 6:35:55

74 130 George Jason Maliwat Performance Kinetix 0:43:48 3:19:23 2:34:54 6:38:05

75 41 Justin Ambata Tri Taft 0:42:22 3:09:13 2:46:38 6:38:13

76 40 Jake Robert Mongaya UPLB Trantados Triathlon Club 0:45:10 3:19:04 2:34:07 6:38:20

77 108 Mendelf Biledo HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:43:08 3:14:33 2:41:24 6:39:05

78 72 Christian Caparros Sibakeros Tri 0:46:03 2:51:26 3:02:07 6:39:36

79 80 Matt Paz De Leon Team Banayad 0:42:36 3:19:48 2:38:40 6:41:04

80 126 Raymond Flores Team Triaholix 0:45:37 2:54:54 3:00:56 6:41:26

81 189 Raymond Posadas Century Tri Hard 0:38:21 3:00:17 3:02:55 6:41:32

82 90 Philippides Cayetano Infinite Multisport 0:44:00 3:06:18 2:51:37 6:41:54

83 252 Angelo Panopio HTI 0:46:02 3:04:51 2:51:24 6:42:17

84 51 Robert Jonah Santiago Sante Barley 0:42:58 3:03:19 2:56:19 6:42:36

85 247 Francisco Roura Team Marquez 0:43:37 3:11:50 2:47:38 6:43:05

86 85 Oliver John Tiongson Team PNP 0:38:33 2:56:37 3:11:43 6:46:53

87 210 Neil Dalumpines F45 0:48:31 3:17:16 2:42:14 6:48:01

88 70 Justin Navarro Sibakeros Tri 0:41:33 3:03:03 3:03:51 6:48:28

89 149 Allen Macaraig Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:43:03 3:15:02 2:50:41 6:48:45

90 183 Rommel Fernandez Masumax Unison Triathlon team 0:45:54 2:57:12 3:06:34 6:49:39

91 250 Danilo Zapanta Smart Tri 0:46:05 3:06:27 2:57:24 6:49:56

92 30 Harly Baguistan 0:49:54 3:14:41 2:46:32 6:51:07

93 81 Jameson Agub Meralco Lightspeed 0:43:25 3:18:29 2:49:33 6:51:27

94 145 Jan Michael Reyes Bike King 0:42:02 2:58:58 3:10:44 6:51:45

95 2 Franco Marlo Cortez Team Marquez 0:43:36 3:08:24 3:00:32 6:52:32

96 197 Francis Lejano Team Maxumax - Unison 0:39:53 3:10:10 3:03:22 6:53:25

97 225 Alvin Timbol Team Prima 0:44:14 3:08:21 3:01:03 6:53:38

98 201 Dennis Michael Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:41:44 3:13:18 2:59:02 6:54:04

99 196 Karlo Pena OneTwoTri 0:38:53 2:59:47 3:15:31 6:54:11

100 84 Joey Amad 0:44:32 2:59:21 3:12:48 6:56:41

101 227 Alexander Cruz Team TriUMPH 0:41:30 3:15:13 3:00:24 6:57:08

102 191 Ronie Eustaquio Maxi Atletika Multisport 0:43:10 3:10:47 3:03:13 6:57:09

103 240 Jonathan Carpio LAKANTRI 0:40:03 3:02:53 3:14:32 6:57:28

104 118 Clark Castro Endure Multisport 0:46:17 3:14:17 2:57:08 6:57:42

105 170 Paul Vincent Ramirez OneTwoTri 0:41:35 3:09:12 3:06:58 6:57:45

106 218 Cesar Cortez Performance Kinetix 0:40:39 3:10:26 3:07:30 6:58:35

107 219 Oliver Templo TMM Timex Golds Gym 0:51:12 3:10:20 2:57:50 6:59:21

108 136 Julio Sebastian Rivero Sibakeros Tri 0:38:22 3:05:59 3:16:51 7:01:12

109 185 Arisknowell Leano HI FACTOR TRINORTH TEAM 0:42:48 3:01:33 3:17:01 7:01:23

110 235 Ernesto Jose Martin Katigbak TRISIXFIV 0:38:27 3:10:01 3:13:11 7:01:39

111 173 Al Santos Greenhills Tri Team 0:43:01 3:02:40 3:16:22 7:02:03

112 178 Quintin II Atienza Team Marquez 0:48:56 3:31:41 2:41:44 7:02:22

113 71 Donald Gaerlan Team Extra Rice 0:33:42 3:17:11 3:11:52 7:02:46

114 91 Stephen Apetrior TRISIXFIV 0:47:27 3:37:24 2:39:08 7:03:59

115 138 Isidro Vicente Jelexie-Tri force 0:43:24 3:27:38 2:53:15 7:04:17

116 127 Michael Cortes Triforce 0:43:50 3:12:58 3:07:31 7:04:19

117 163 Cruzaldo Cruz Tri-Umph 0:41:32 3:09:25 3:14:17 7:05:14

118 194 Jomick Lumawig FIT PH 0:46:55 3:04:18 3:14:06 7:05:19

119 59 Melvin Cruz TriNics 0:40:16 3:02:55 3:22:49 7:06:00

120 207 Jose Mascardo Wetshop Todo Tri Team 0:38:23 3:18:25 3:09:20 7:06:08

121 109 Roman Dimaandal Encore Multisports 0:46:23 3:22:25 2:57:30 7:06:18

122 97 Gerard Songco Performance Kinetix 0:35:38 3:14:27 3:19:04 7:09:09

123 68 Rogelio Teves Dela Raga Jr 0:48:46 3:20:43 2:59:53 7:09:22

124 215 Glenn Adviento Performance Kinetix 0:43:11 3:05:14 3:21:00 7:09:24

125 101 Jessiemer Nerona 0:45:03 3:25:46 2:58:40 7:09:28

126 216 Leoncio Balbin, Jr. Tri Ilocano 0:52:50 3:21:44 2:55:01 7:09:36

127 114 Clive Manuel Wee Sit 0:44:18 3:12:34 3:13:19 7:10:11

128 52 Jessie Omar Seradilla 0:47:21 3:06:42 3:17:31 7:11:34

129 266 Frederick Mendiola Greenhills Tri Team 0:45:01 3:13:47 3:12:56 7:11:44

130 236 Tirso Jr. Cinco Smart Tri 0:48:09 3:12:37 3:11:21 7:12:07

131 65 Vip Menril Lagradilla Vip 0:41:34 3:13:24 3:18:05 7:13:03

132 23 Michael Dela Cruz Century Tri Hard 0:43:25 3:18:03 3:12:25 7:13:52

133 203 Tuesday Samson Team TriUMPH 0:41:33 3:09:50 3:22:40 7:14:04

134 32 Nico Valdes Trisixfiv 0:42:57 3:12:23 3:19:15 7:14:34

135 75 Rafael Hernandez Team Marquez 0:38:58 2:59:23 3:36:47 7:15:08

136 262 Eduardo Francisco Polo Tri 0:41:20 3:20:45 3:13:18 7:15:23

137 245 Norberto III Aquino Power Clean Team 1560 0:45:25 3:06:53 3:23:06 7:15:24



138 162 Hermogenes Saludes Performance Kinetix 0:43:01 3:32:03 3:01:23 7:16:26

139 169 Jay Bacsal Century Tri Hard 0:47:16 3:26:04 3:07:15 7:20:35

140 193 Luis Villanueva Globe Tri Team 0:46:14 3:24:16 3:10:47 7:21:17

141 92 Mark Lester Ong Sibakeros Tri 0:45:06 3:14:15 3:21:56 7:21:17

142 223 Jon Armocilla Energizer Tri Team 0:46:32 3:23:24 3:12:31 7:22:27

143 77 Christopher Martinez HTI 0:45:50 3:16:33 3:21:08 7:23:31

144 243 Jose Romulo Buhay Century Tri Hard 0:49:21 3:27:29 3:07:47 7:24:37

145 160 Ceasar Co HTI 0:50:16 3:31:07 3:03:53 7:25:16

146 122 Joseph Edward Fuentes Unilab 0:48:51 3:30:43 3:06:31 7:26:05

147 263 Ariel Mendoza Fitph 0:51:44 3:26:19 3:08:07 7:26:10

148 190 Feliciano Quilala 0:49:35 3:20:06 3:16:53 7:26:34

149 76 Ryan Jiv Zoilo HakonanaMatata 0:41:24 3:11:06 3:35:37 7:28:07

150 111 Hans Kris Tabaranza Meralco Lightspeed 0:47:35 3:31:04 3:10:07 7:28:46

151 238 Juancho Dalangin Meralco Lightspeed 0:43:24 3:24:14 3:21:18 7:28:56

152 99 Rolando Jr. Valenzuela Infinite Multisport 0:40:24 3:22:27 3:26:52 7:29:44

153 264 Cedric Sycip Team Extra Rice 0:46:04 3:57:43 2:46:55 7:30:42

154 141 Kiko Abante WAPKLS 0:40:12 2:48:59 4:01:35 7:30:46

155 116 Allen Paguntalan Wetshop todo tri team 0:55:02 3:11:16 3:25:01 7:31:19

156 123 Ryan Rendon Team Bulacan Multisports 0:53:04 3:09:25 3:29:14 7:31:44

157 146 Eric Tan Century Tri Hard 0:40:08 3:39:59 3:12:30 7:32:37

158 257 Douglas Cabal Team Bulacan Multisports 0:52:31 3:21:20 3:20:10 7:34:01

159 137 Jay Ibo Team TriUMPH 0:52:37 3:24:42 3:17:38 7:34:58

160 125 Michael Halili Sibakeros Tri 0:55:15 3:22:11 3:21:36 7:39:02

161 150 Anthony Serra PNP Tri Team 0:43:45 3:11:13 3:45:19 7:40:16

162 48 Jefferson Frando 0:42:56 3:33:32 3:27:13 7:43:41

163 174 Jan Michael Canillas 0:46:15 3:26:57 3:31:29 7:44:41

164 172 Riemann Galliguez Tri Taft 0:42:47 3:23:47 3:39:32 7:46:06

165 182 Glenn Antonio Tri Taft 0:42:35 3:24:19 3:39:22 7:46:17

166 43 Marvin Clyde Draper Tri Taft 0:42:37 3:24:05 3:39:38 7:46:19

167 66 Reil Vinard Espino Tri Taft 0:44:30 3:22:25 3:39:24 7:46:19

168 62 Kristoffer Martin Dela Cruz Team Triaholix 0:46:17 3:32:15 3:29:20 7:47:52

169 234 Tonyvox Alinea GRC Tri Team 0:46:34 3:33:43 3:27:44 7:48:01

170 239 Edwin Gallor GRC Tri Team 0:43:45 3:32:51 3:31:30 7:48:06

171 221 Noel Andal Tri Laguna / Team Triaholix 0:46:17 3:32:18 3:29:33 7:48:07

172 110 Marlon Canopen 0:39:28 3:38:00 3:31:15 7:48:43

173 83 Ronald Allan Dizon Infinite Multisport 0:47:57 3:23:37 3:40:46 7:52:20

174 265 Alfredo Santos Greenhills Tri Team 0:48:23 3:31:35 3:32:38 7:52:35

175 211 Vimuel Francisco Greenhills Tri Team 0:56:38 3:24:26 3:31:34 7:52:38

176 251 John Mancera Nestle Lipa Bikers 0:47:16 3:43:22 3:23:01 7:53:39

177 248 Policarpio TRANPMC Calibo UPLB Trantados 0:44:53 3:33:43 3:35:48 7:54:24

178 60 Doods Famoso Solarboys 0:52:34 3:30:52 3:32:21 7:55:47

179 186 Jeffrey Gutilban Team Triaholix 0:56:10 3:14:22 3:47:18 7:57:50

180 153 Edison Reyes TNCC 0:57:11 3:33:21 3:36:57 8:07:29

181 121 Sunliz Brian Donato Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:37:28 3:23:25 4:09:10 8:10:02

182 208 Melvin Dela Cruz Smart Tri 0:48:04 3:51:27 3:33:56 8:13:27

183 134 Tomas Miguel Miranda LBT Tri Team 0:46:43 3:51:45 3:37:51 8:16:19

184 120 Enrique III Anonat 0:49:15 4:00:59 3:27:58 8:18:12

185 107 Peterson Santos Lakan TRI 0:49:57 3:40:16 3:49:15 8:19:27

186 151 Jon Cenizal TB3 - LAZINEC 0:44:32 4:28:38 3:06:25 8:19:35

187 38 Edward Cai 0:42:28 3:59:12 3:39:17 8:20:58

188 177 Tom Moreno LBT Tri Team 0:50:52 3:48:46 3:41:24 8:21:03

189 106 Ronald Bolo Team Triaholix 0:58:43 3:54:22 3:29:26 8:22:31

190 57 Allan de la Pena 0:56:41 3:59:43 3:36:15 8:32:40

191 157 Rigel Valdez Team TriUMPH 0:41:45 3:43:07 4:15:58 8:40:51

192 87 Alneil isaac Gurimbao Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:55:45 4:18:40 3:26:56 8:41:22

193 74 Milmarch Nacino Team Marquez 1:07:56 4:10:36 4:40:37 9:59:09

194 167 Paul Miñano Melekon Praetorian Tri Team 0:40:30 4:37:35 4:09:21 9:27:26

195 209 Jonathan Juarez Performance Kinetix 0:55:05 4:25:07 4:39:40 9:59:53

Rank Bib # Team Category Time

Angel Guibe Swim 0:39:47

Julius Patrick Pedro Bike 2:45:45

Jay Viloria Run 1:31:55

Jamuel Guieb Swim 0:31:07

Clive Vincent Ortega Bike 2:55:37

Jayson Melchor Run 1:45:19

Antonio Lavadia Swim 0:34:18

Rose Anne Tudoc Bike 3:44:19

Herald Ian Meguiso Run 2:05:32

Chad Manlapaz Swim 0:36:23

Arthur II Pascua Bike 3:22:57

Rona Saludes Run 2:43:22

Rafael Amisola Swim 0:39:45

Cloyd Garcia Bike 3:15:04

Ana Roxanne Cruz Run 2:54:48

Shiella Agravante Swim 0:44:06

Arzen Cayetano Bike 3:52:10

Lou Maghuyop Run 2:39:48

Ana Carmela Ventura Swim 0:50:36

Florina Corpuz Bike 3:36:36

Evangel Ranjo Run 3:37:29

Anna Lynn Alix Swim 0:58:34

Don Ejercito Bike 4:20:49

Joy Ejercito Run 3:02:19
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Team Secondwind

Performance Kinetix Team

Team TriUMPH
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RELAY
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1

2

3

4
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6 Infinite Multisport

Team Tri-North

Easy Tri Team

4:57:27

5:12:03

6:24:09

6:42:42

6:49:37

7:16:03

8:04:42

8:21:43




